
11/17/2015 National Archives & Records Administration Mail - Re: State told reporter they sent letter yesterday 

Lisa Haralampus <lisa.haralampus@nara.gov> 

Re: State told reporter they sent letter yesterday 
1 messag·e 

GaryM Stern <garym.stern@nara.gov> Fri, Apr 3, 2015 at 12:45 PM 
To: Miriam Kleiman <miriam.kleiman@nara.gov> 
Cc: Paul Wester <paul.wester@nara.gov>, Arian Ravanbakhsh <Arian.Ravanbakhsh@nara.gov>, Lisa Haralampus 
<lisa.haralampus@nara.gov>, Donna Garland <donna.gartand@nara.gov>, Sandra glasser Glasser 
<sandra.glasser@nara.gov>, Laura Diachenko <laura. diachenko@nara.gov> 

I think you can say that Yes, we have received it. IFOIA (b)(5) I 

For your background 

Gary M. Stern 
General Counsel 
National Archives and Records Administration 
8601 Adelphi Road 
College Park, MD 20740 
301-837-3026 (office) 
301-837-0293 (fax) 
garym.stem@nara.gov 

On Fri, Apr 3, 2015 at 12:14 PM, Miriam Kleiman <miriam.kleiman@nara.gov> wrote: 
! Anything we can/will share? This guy's relentless ... 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: Joe Marks <jmarks@politico.com> 

Date: April 3, 2015 at 12:01:14 PM EDT 

To: Miriam Kleiman <miriam.kleiman@nara.gov> 

Subject: RE: Following up on email to State re. Sec. Clinton's server 


Hi Miriam, 

I just talked with State where they said the letter went out yesterday. Do you have a copy you 
can pass along? 

Thanks, 

Joe 
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11/17/2015 National Archives & Records Administration Mail M Re: State told reporter they sent letter yesterday 

Joseph Marks 

Reporter, Cybersecurity 

Politico Pro 

703-647-8776 (desk) 

202-664-7910 (cell} 

jmarks@politico.com 

@Joseph_Marks_ 

From: Joe Marks 

Sent: Friday, April 03, 2015 10:30 AM 
To: Miriam Kleiman 

Subject: Re: Following up on email to State re. Sec. Clinton's server 

Thanks a lot Miriam. 

Best, 

Joe 

Joseph Marks 

Reporter, Cybersecurity 

Politico Pro 

(703) 647-8776 

202-664-7910 

jmarks@politico.com 

From: Miriam Kleiman <miriam.kleiman@nara.gov> 

Sent: Friday, April 03, 2015 10:10 AM 
To: Joe Marks 
Subject: Re: Following up on email to State re. Sec. Clinton's server 

000030

httos://mail,aooole.com/mail/u/O/?ui=2&ik=48c4aecf03&view=pt&as_subj=letter&as_has=clinton&as_sizeoperator=s_sl&as_sizeunit=s_smb&as_subset=all&a... 2/6 

mailto:miriam.kleiman@nara.gov
mailto:jmarks@politico.com
mailto:jmarks@politico.com


1111712015 National Archives & Records Administration Mail - Re: State told reporter they sent letter yesterday 

Hi Joe, 

Still waiting to hear. Will let you know ASAP. 

On Apr 3, 2015, at 9:53 AM, Joe Marks <jmarks@politico.com> wrote: 

Hi Miriam1 

Just following up this morning. Can you pass along the letter when it arrives and is there 
anything you can say about next steps? 

Thanks, 

Joe 

Joseph Marks 

Reporter, Cybersecurity 

Politico Pro 

(703) 647-8776 

202-664-7910 

jmarl<s@politico.com 

From: Joe Marks 

Sent: Thursday, April 02, 2015 5:35 PM 

To: Laura Diachenko 

Cc: Kleiman, Miriam 

Subject: RE: Following up on email to State re. Sec. Clinton's server 

Thanks Laura. 

For the State response, I'm just hoping you can pass it along as soon as it 

arrives. For the question about requesting the server, that would be in the same 

story, so if you have any information on it, I'd appreciate if it could be as soon as 

possible after the letter arrives. 

Thanks, 

httos://mail.QOOQle.com/mail/u!O/?Ui=2&ik=48c4aecf03&view=pt&as_suq=letter&as_has=clinton&as_sizeoperator=s_sl&as_sizeunit=s_smb&as_subset=all&a... 316 

000031

mailto:jmarl<s@politico.com
mailto:jmarks@politico.com


11117/2015 National Archives & Records Administration Mail - Re: State told reporter they sent letter yesterday 

Joe 

Joseph Marks 

Reporter, Cybersecurity 

Politico Pro 

703-647-8776 (desk) 

202-664-7910 (cell) 

jmarks@politico.com 

@Joseph_ Marks_ 

From: Laura Diachenko [mailto:laura.diachenko@nara.gov] 
Sent: Thursday, April 02, 2015 5:33 PM 

To: Joe Marks 

Cc: Kleiman, Miriam 
Subject: Re: Following up on email to State re. Sec. Clinton's server 

Joe, 

I don't have any word yet about the State Dept. 
response. I'm including my colleague on this 
message who will be "on call" tomorrow since I 
will be out of the office. I will pass your questions 
on to our staff right now though. What is your 
deadline? 

Laura Diachenko 

National Archives Public Affairs 

direct: 202-357-5032 

email: laura.diachenko@nara.gov 
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On Thu, Apr 2, 2015 at 4:52 PM, Joe Marks <jmarks@politico.com> wrote: 

Hello, 

This is Joe Marks from Politico. I believe Meg Phillips passed this email along 
earlier. I'm following up on the email NARA sent State seeking assurances that 
information contained in Sec. Clinton's server would be turned over to NARA. 
State told me earlier that they would respond by the Friday deadline but would 
leave it to NARA to release the email. http://images.politico.com/ 
global/2015/03/ 18/narastateltrhrcemails. pdf 

I'm hoping, first, that I can get a copy of the response letter from you when it 
comes out. 

Second, I'm wondering if NARA has any intention of requesting that the server 
be put in government custody. A former records official told me about a process 
identified by the Supreme Court in the Kissinger case whereby the Archivist of 
the US can request that the Attorney General take measures under the Federal 
Records Act to obtain records - or in this case, .the server. Has there been any 
discussion of this? 

Thanks, 

Joe 

Joseph Marks 

Reporter, Cybersecurity 

Politico Pro 

703-647-8776 (desk) 

202-664-7910 (cell) 

I jmarks@politico.com 

@Joseph_Marks_ 000033
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